FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-13-2003	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark NLY	
Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	102523661	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	8.11.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
STEVE JULIANO		Name: ELEGANT USA, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XX Assignment	☐ Merger .	Street Address: 100 Bomont Place	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other	·	City: Totowa State: N.J. ZIP: 0.751	
Execution Date: August 7, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,400	•	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 927		£1 Enclosed	
Maywood, NJ 07607		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 210 Route 4 East		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Paramus State:)	NJ ZIP: 07652	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by desposit account)	
1/12/2003 (COOPER -090000E3 E3183400	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward R. Weingram Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT REEL: 014364 FRAME: 0729

Practitioner's Docket NoELF	EGANT 3.1DES-021 PATEN
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or:☑ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application
	For: 😡 U.S. Patent
	For: PCT Application
	By: 🙀 Inventor(s) or 🗆 Present Owner
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by / (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby consideration,	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	m1 7::12-ma
inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention	Steve Juliano (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	67 Spring St.
	Address
	Butler, N.J. 07405 US
	us
	Nationality
(if assignment is by person or entite and this was record	ly to whom invention was previously assigned led in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
	Frame
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
	ELEGANT USA LLC
ASSIGNEE:	(type or print neme(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	100 Bomont Place
	Address
	Totowa, NJ 07512
	US
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal :	representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014364 FRAME: 0730

 JKK	1 16	5

0

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary

or desirable to carry out the purposes the in witness whereon lowe have he	nereof. Preunto set hand and seal this <u>7th</u> da
	da de la la de la
of August 2003	
Date of signing WARNING: The date of signing must be the san checked above.	ne as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) wa
Date:	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Steve Julian
Date:	1
Date:	
Date:	
(if ASSIGNOH is a legal entity,	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
•	•
it will only be prime facie evidence of execut	s necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then ion. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
☐ Notarization or L	egalization Page Added.
	(Assissment of Important St. 63, company of the

RECORDED: 08/11/2003

PATENT